Project:
Project no:
Author:

Project data
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Project:
Project no:
Author:

Analyzed members

Property
Name
Members
Cross-section
Length
ey
ez
Begin
End

Property
Name
Members
Cross-section
Length
ey
ez
Begin
End

Related members

Property
Name
Members
Cross-section
Length
ey
ez
Begin
End
Support Begin
Support End

IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

1

1

W12X26

157.480 in

0.000 in

0.000 in

(0.000; 157.480; 118.110) in
(0.000; 314.961; 118.110) in

2

2

W12X30

157.480 in

0.000 in

0.000 in

(0.000; 0.000; 118.110) in
(0.000; 157.480; 118.110) in

4
4,9

W12X30

236.220 in

0.000 in

0.000 in

(0.000; 157.480; 0.000) in

(0.000; 157.480; 236.220) in
aX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz
aX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz
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Project:
Project no:
Author:

Property
Name
Members
Cross-section
Length
ey
ez
Begin
End
Support Begin
Support End

35
Property

Name
Members
Cross-section
Length

ey

ez

Begin

End

Support

Property
Name
Members
Cross-section
Length
ey
ez
Begin
End
Support Begin
Support End

IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

5

5,10

W12X30

236.220 in

0.000 in

0.000 in

(0.000; 314.961; 0.000) in

(0.000; 314.961; 236.220) in
anX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz
aX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz

35
35
W12X30

157.480 in

0.000 in
0.000 in
(0.000; 314.961; 118.110) in
(157.480; 314.961; 118.110) in
aX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz

3

3,8

W12X30

236.220 in

0.000 in

0.000 in

(0.000; 0.000; 0.000) in
(0.000; 0.000; 236.220) in

aX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz
sX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz

Value

Value

Value
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Project: IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

Project no: //#]=]=] StatiCa®
Author: Calculate yesterday's ostimatss
31
Property Value
Name 31
Members 31
Cross-section W12X30
Length 157.480 in
ey 0.000 in
ez 0.000 in
Begin (0.000; 0.000; 118.110) in
End (157.480; 0.000; 118.110) in
Support aX|mY|mZ|oRx|oRy|oRz

Cross-section

b

12.200

b

L

12.300

L

W12X30, Material: A992Fy50
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Loading
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Author:

LC1



Project:
Project no:
Author:

Line load
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31
31

Member

Begin

[in]
3.329
22.598
41.867
61.136
80.405
99.674
118.942
138.211
3.329
157.087
3.329
22.598
41.867
61.136
80.405
99.674
118.942
138.211
3.329
157.087
0.000
59.055
118.110
177.165
0.000
59.055
118.110
177.165
6.400
25.285
44170
63.055
81.940
100.825
119.710
138.595
0.000
59.055
118.110
177.165
6.400
25.285

IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

End
[in]

22.598
41.867
61.136
80.405
99.674
118.942
138.211
157.480
3.723
157.480
22.598
41.867
61.136
80.405
99.674
118.942
138.211
157.480
3.723
157.480
59.055
118.110
177.165
236.220
59.055
118.110
177.165
236.220
25.285
44170
63.055
81.940
100.825
119.710
138.595
157.480
59.055
118.110
177.165
236.220
25.285
44170

X
[kip/in]

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.452
0.452
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.451
0.451
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
-0.003
0.000
0.000

Y
kip/in]

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.065
-0.065
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.066
0.066
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

z
kip/in]

-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
6.248
4.384
-0.028
-0.028
-0.028
-0.028
-0.028
-0.028
-0.028
-0.028
4.447
6.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.027
-0.027

Location

Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis
Member axis

Member axis

StatiCa“®
Width Ey
[in] [in]
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000



Project:

Project no:

Author:

Member

31
31
31
31
31
31

Point load

Member

4 / Begin
4 / End
5/ Begin
5/End
35/End
3/ Begin
3/End
31/End

Results

IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

Begin End
[in] [in]
44.170 63.055
63.055 81.940
81.940 100.825
100.825 119.710
119.710 138.595
138.595 157.480
N
[kip]

21.435

-15.648

12.121

-7.459

0.842

12.143

-7.458

0.843

X
[kip/in]

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Vy
[kip]
0.000
0.001
0.041
-0.204
0.015
-0.039
0.200
-0.016

Materially non-linear analysis (MNA)

Summary

All ULS Fund

Load

Y
kip/in]

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Vz

z
kip/in]

-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027
-0.027

(kip]

0.199
-0.250
0.109
-0.925
2.052
0.107
-0.924
2.054

StatiCa®
Calculate yesterday's sstimates
Location W[::]th [I|Er¥]
Member axis 0.000 0.000
Member axis 0.000 0.000
Member axis 0.000 0.000
Member axis 0.000 0.000
Member axis 0.000 0.000
Member axis 0.000 0.000
Mx My Mz
[kip] [kip] [kip]
0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 -1.268 -0.001
0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 -1.439 0.263
0.000 1.084 -0.018
0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 -1.437 -0.262
0.000 1.088 0.019
Applied loads

[%]

100.0



Project: IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

Project no: //=]/=]=] StatiCa°®

Caleulate yesterday's estimates

Author:

Equivalent stress
[ksi]

50.00
45.0
40.0
350
30.0
250
20.0
15.0
10.0

5.0

0.00

Eq. stress ,LC1



Project: IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

Project no: //#/=/=] StatiCa“®
Author: Calculate yesterday's estimates
Plastic strain
[%0]
0.0
0.0
Plastic strain ,LC1
Design data
Material fy £lim
[ksi] [%]

A992Fy50 50.0

5.0



Project: IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

Project no: //#/=/=]/ StatiCa*

Calculate yesterday's estimates

Author:

Mormalized deflection

10.00
a0
a0
7.0
6.0
50
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0

0.00
Normalized deflection, LE1, Buckling shape 1
Symbol explanation
Symbol Explanation
fy Yield strength
€lim Limit of plastic strain used in 2D plate element check
Code settings
Stop at limit strain No
Pretension force factor k 0.70 -
Friction coefficient in slip-resistance 0.30 -
Anchor length for stiffness calculation [d] 8
Limit plastic strain 500.0 1e-4
Division of surface of the biggest circular hollow member 64

Division of arc of rectangular hollow member 3



Project: IdeaStatiCa-ETABS project member

Project no: //#]=]=] StatiCa®
Author: Calculate yesterday's sstimates
Number of elements on biggest member web or flange 8
Number of elements on biggest web of RHS member 16
Number of analysis iterations 25
Divergent iterations count 6
Minimal size of element 0.394 in
Maximal size of element 1.969 in

Software info

Application IDEA StatiCa Member
Version 21.0.1.1186
Developed by IDEA StatiCa



